

State of Misconsin 1999 - 2000 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0891/1 MGD:jlg:hmh

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 4, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 533

November 4, 1999 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON CORRECTIONS AND THE COURTS.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	<b>1.</b> Page 8, line 23: delete "November 1, 2002" and substitute "April 30, 2003".
3	<b>2.</b> Page 10, line 5: delete "November 1, 2002" and substitute "April 30, 2003".
4	<b>3.</b> Page 10, line 6: delete lines 6 to 16.
5	<b>4.</b> Page 11, line 1: delete the material beginning with ", as" and ending with
6	"133)" on line 2.
7	<b>5.</b> Page 11, line 12: delete "57,600" and substitute "14,400".
8	6. Page 27, line 15: after "(4)" insert "SELECTION OF 3RD COUNTY.".
9	<b>7.</b> Page 27, line 18: delete "2003" and substitute "2004".
10	8. Page 28, line 14: delete that line and substitute "GPR project positions for
11	the period beginning on July 1, 2000, and ending on June 30, 2004, to be funded from
12	the appropriation under section 20.475 (1)".

1999 – 2000 Legislature – 2 –

1	9. Page 29, line 2: delete that line and substitute "created by this act,
2	beginning on May 1, 2000, and ending on April 30, 2003.".
3	${f 10.}$ Page 30, line 3: delete the material beginning with "the dollar" and ending
4	with "and" on line 4.
5	<b>11.</b> Page 30, line 6: delete lines 6 to 10.
6	<b>12.</b> Page 30, line 16: delete lines 16 to 18.
7	<b>13.</b> Page 30, line 18: after that line insert:
8	" $(3m)$ The treatment of sections 978.03 (3), 978.044 and 978.05 (8) (b) of the
9	statutes and SECTION 24 (1) of this act take effect on July 1, 2000.".
10	(END)